

सत्यमेव जयते

-----Petitioner

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Khedar
Mr. Sumit (petitioner present in person)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, P.P.
Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary with
Mr. Vishal Kumar (for complainant)

Order

Mr. Sumit, petitioner is present personally before this Court today.

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that both the parties have arrived at compromise in this matter and they have settled their dispute amicably.

List after two weeks.

Till then, no coercive steps shall be taken against the accused-petitioners.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J